COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
              *SPECIFICATION*
1. DIMENSION (UNIT:mm)
    ELECTRODE TERMINAL
* ELECTRODE WITH A “○” MARK IS THE ELECTRODE (S).
* DIMENSIONS WITHOUT TOLERANCE ARE APPROX.
2. STAMPING (e.g.)                       3. CONNECTION (INTERNAL )
   (S)                (F)                 S             F   S       F  S             F
 DIRECTLY STAMP                    (3.9μH~ 10μH)  (12μH~ 47,68,82μH)  (56,100μH ~330μH)
“S” IS WINDING START.
4. LAND PATTERN (UNIT: mm)
TYPE
         DRH124NP
3R9 STAMPING
(S)
(F)
COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RATED CURRENT
(A)
MAX. No. PART No. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
WITHIN
D.C.R.
(mΩ, at 20℃)
MAX.
Idc1 Idc2
01 DRH124NP-3R9M 3R9 3.9 ± 20% 13.7 8.26 6.68
02 DRH124NP-5R2M 5R2 5.2 ± 20% 15.5 7.19 6.03
03 DRH124NP-6R8M 6R8 6.8 ± 20% 19.9 6.37 5.53
04 DRH124NP-8R2M 8R2 8.2 ± 20% 24.4 5.72 5.00
05 DRH124NP-100M 100 10 ± 20% 32.4 5.19 4.50
06 DRH124NP-120M 120 12 ± 20% 35.6 4.75 4.00
07 DRH124NP-150M 150 15 ± 20% 43.9 4.38 3.50
08 DRH124NP-180M 180 18 ± 20% 52.1 3.79 3.18
09 DRH124NP-220M 220 22 ± 20% 65.7 3.34 3.11
10 DRH124NP-270M 270 27 ± 20% 70.3 3.16 2.75
11 DRH124NP-330M 330 33 ± 20% 90.5 2.84 2.60
12 DRH124NP-390M 390 39 ± 20% 123.9 2.59 1.96
13 DRH124NP-470M 470 47 ± 20% 132.3 2.37 1.91
14 DRH124NP-560M 560 56 ± 20% 168.9 2.19 1.73
15 DRH124NP-680M 680 68 ± 20% 181.9 2.04 1.58
16 DRH124NP-820M 820 82 ± 20% 214.8 1.79 1.52
17 DRH124NP-101M 101 100 ± 20% 266.3 1.63 1.36
18 DRH124NP-121M 121 120 ± 20% 330.6 1.51 1.19
19 DRH124NP-151M 151 150 ± 20% 468.9 1.33 1.01
20 DRH124NP-181M 181 180 ± 20% 524.9 1.22 0.95
21 DRH124NP-221M 221 220 ± 20% 602.6 1.13 0.85
22 DRH124NP-271M 271 270 ± 20% 823.9 1.05 0.74
23 DRH124NP-331M 331 330 ± 20% 932.1 0.95 0.69
*  MEASURING FREQUENCY   L  at  100 kHz, 1V(L＜10μH)
L  at  1 kHz, 1V(L≧10μH)
Idc1: THIS INDICATES THE CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS 25% LESS THAN IT’S NOMINAL VALUE.
Idc2: THIS INDICATES THE CURRENT WHEN THE TEMPERATURE RISE IS 40℃ (Ta = 20℃)